
 

40M

13.9M

112M

46.5M

6.8M

10M

9.5M

7.5M

39.3M

5.4M

14.5M

60M

4.7M

1.25M

780k

220k

1M

500k

165k

200k

130k

80k

227.5k

48k

1M

-

750k

1.5M

-

-

Basic Assistance

Education

Food Security and Agriculture

Health

Nutrition

Protection 

General Protection

Child Protection

Gender-Based Violence

Shelter

Site Management and Coordination

Social Stability

Water, Sanitation and Hygiene (WaSH)

Direct

System-level*

Logistics

Coordination and Common  Services

FUNDING REQUIREMENTS S371.4M  SECTOR / CLUSTER PEOPLE TARGETED 1M 

FLASH APPEAL - AT A GLANCE

LEBANON
January-March 2025

In support of the Government-led emergency response, the humanitarian community is extending the three-month 
Flash Appeal initially launched in October 2024, for further three months (from January to March 2025). The Flash 
Appeal extension will enable partners to rapidly deliver principled and effective humanitarian assistance and 
protection to up to 1 million people directly impacted by the recent escalation of hostilities and displacement. The 
Flash Appeal is fully complementary to, and supportive of, the Lebanon Response Plan (LRP) 2025, which remains 
the primary planning framework for the humanitarian and stabilization response, co-led with the Government.

PEOPLE TARGETED REQUIREMENTS (US$)

1M $371.4M

Strategic Objective 01 Strategic Objective 03 Strategic Objective 02 
Provide timely life-saving 

multi-sectoral assistance to 
people affected by the 

escalation of hostilities 

Support the rapid delivery and 
resumption of essential 

services in areas affected by 
the escalation in hostilities 

Promote the protection of civilians and 
civilian infrastructure—grounded in 

international humanitarian and human 
rights law, norms and standards—and place 
communities at the centre of the response 

Creation date:  6 January 2024     For more information or feedback: ochalebanon@un.org 

Access the full report

* WaSH: Some WaSH activities, such as emergency repair of water supply system, are not implemented at individual/household level but rather community level, 
and would inclusively support people within the affected area. This number (system level) is therefore not directly reflected in the total Flash Appeal target (1M).

https://bit.ly/LBFA2025


