LEBANON



\$

REQUIREMENTS (US\$)

1M

\$371.4M

In support of the Government-led emergency response, the humanitarian community is extending the three-month Flash Appeal initially launched in October 2024, for further three months (from January to March 2025). The Flash Appeal extension will enable partners to rapidly deliver principled and effective humanitarian assistance and protection to up to 1 million people directly impacted by the recent escalation of hostilities and displacement. The Flash Appeal is fully complementary to, and supportive of, the Lebanon Response Plan (LRP) 2025, which remains the primary planning framework for the humanitarian and stabilization response, co-led with the Government.



Strategic Objective 01

Provide timely life-saving multi-sectoral assistance to people affected by the escalation of hostilities



Strategic Objective 02

Promote the protection of civilians and civilian infrastructure—grounded in international humanitarian and human rights law, norms and standards—and place communities at the centre of the response



Strategic Objective 03

Support the rapid delivery and resumption of essential services in areas affected by the escalation in hostilities

SECT	OR / CLUSTER	PEOPLE TARGETED 1M		FUNDING REQUIREMENTS \$371.4M			
	Basic Assistance	780k		40M			
=	Education	220k		13.9M			
333.	Food Security and Agriculture	1M		112M			
\$	Health	500k		46.5M			
Ġ	Nutrition	165k	•	6.8M	•		
4	Protection						
	General Protection	200k	•	10M	-		
	Child Protection	130k		9.5M	•		
	ੇਂਹ੍ਰਾ Gender-Based Violence	80k	1	7.5M	•		
Î	Shelter	227.5k		39.3M			
111	Site Management and Coordination	48k	I	5.4M	•		
<u>***</u>	Social Stability	1M		14.5M			
1	Water, Sanitation and Hygiene (WaSH)	-					
	Direct	750k		60M		_	
	System-level*	1.5M					
恒	Logistics	-		4.7M	•		
Ŋĸ K	Coordination and Common Services	-		1.25M	T.	Access the full report	

^{*} WaSH: Some WaSH activities, such as emergency repair of water supply system, are not implemented at individual/household level but rather community level, and would inclusively support people within the affected area. This number (system level) is therefore not directly reflected in the total Flash Appeal target (1M). Creation date: 6 January 2024 For more information or feedback: ochalebanon@un.org

